MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING January 20, 2021 7:00 PM

Please Note: This meeting is being conducted during the current National Emergency with remote participation in accordance with guidance provided by the New Jersey Division of Local Government Services, Department of Community Affairs, as set forth in the Public Notice of this meeting.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER:
- 2. OPEN PUBLIC MEETING STATEMENT:
- 3. ROLL CALL:
- 4. FLAG SALUTE: (Please note Flag will appear on your screen for observance)
- 5. ENGINEER REPORT:
- 6. FINANCE:

Resolution 2021-1-28-Resolution For The Transfer Of Funds In The Current Funds In The Township Of Mansfield For The Budget Year 2020

Resolution 2021-1-29-Resolution Declaring Default And Demanding Payment On Performance Bond Posted For Prestige Learning Academy For The Construction Of A Day Care Center On Route 206, Block 4, Lot 8.02, Mansfield Township

Resolution 2021-1-30-Resolution To Authorize The Leasing Of Municipally Owned Real Property Known As Block 9.01 Lot 2.01

7. ORDINNCE:

SECOND READING/PUBLIC HEARING/FINAL ADOPTION

Ordinance 2021-1-Refunding Bond Ordinance Providing For The Refunding Of Prior Bonds Issued By The Township Of Mansfield, In The County Of Burlington, New Jersey, Appropriating Not To Exceed \$3,100,000 Therefor And Authorizing The Issuance Of Not To Exceed \$3,100,000 Bonds Or Notes Of The Township For Financing The Cost Thereof

PUBLIC HEARING

FIRST READING/INTRODUCTION

Ordinance 2021-2-Ordinance To Exceed The Municipal Budget Appropriation Limits And To Establish A CAP BANK (NJSA 40a:4-45.14) (Second Reading, Public Hearing and Final Adoption is scheduled for 2-4-21 at 7:00 PM)

8. CONSENT AGENDA: <u>NOTE: Consent Agenda Items are considered to be routine and Expenditures</u> are supported by certification of Availability of Funds. Any items requiring discussion will be removed from the Consent Agenda

Resolution 2021-1-31-Resolution Memorializing The Authorization Of Award Of A "Required Disclosure" Contract For Zoom Video Conference Of The Mansfield Township Committee Meetings And Joint Land Use Board Meetings

Resolution 2021-1-32-Resolution Approving Participation With The State Of New Jersey In A Safe And Secure Communities Program For The Year 2021 Administered By The Division Of Criminal Justice Department Of Law And Public Safety

Resolution 2021-1-33-Resolution For The Refunding Of Tax Overpayments Due To Deduction Allowance

Resolution 2021-1-34-Resolution Authorizing The Sale Of Surplus Property

Resolution 2021-1-35-Resolution For The Authorization For Aerial Larval Mosquito Control

Resolution 2021-1-36-Resolution Authorizing Execution Of Right Of Entry, Indemnification And Hold Harmless Agreement For Installation Of Monitoring Well

- **9. BILL LIST:** Regular and Escrow
- 10. DISCUSSION/ACTION:
 - a. Dumpster Ordinance (LS)
 - **b.** Environmental Commission (**Deputy Mayor**)
- 11. PUBLIC COMMENT:
- 12. MAYOR AND COMMITTEE UPDATES/COMMENTS:
- 13. MOTION FOR ADJOURNMENT:

NEXT REGULAR MEETING: February 4, 2021 at 7:00